TOWN OF KAMSACK
REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

LOCATED AT 161 QUEEN ELIZABETH BLVD

Wﬁgmw DATED THIS 24" DAY OF MARCH 2025

PRESENT:

Mayor Beth Dix ‘
Councilors Easton Moline, Brian Kirkpatrick, Karen Tourangeau, Onastasia
Eliuk, Darren Kitsch

Town Administrator Barry Hvidston

Assistant Administrator Dana Grieve

Absent: Robyn Tataryn

ORDER:

With a quorum being present, Mayor Beth Dix called the meeting to order.
(6:00 pm)

080-25
Moline

MINUTES
THAT the Minutes of the March 10, 2025 Meeting of Council be approved as
presented.

CARRIED.

081-25
Kirkpatrick

LIST OF ACCOUNTS
THAT the following List of Accounts be approved for payment:

Cheques Numbering 70009 to 7042 totaling $59372.27;
Online Banking Numbering, 2025 OB-19 to 2025 OB-21 totaling
$16,539.92;
e Loan Payments Numbering 2025 LOAN-12 totaling $13,348.45 and
Payroll:
Staff- March 20 totaling $25,514.93;

And be attached to and form part of these Minutes.

CARRIED.

082-25
Tourangeau

KAMSACK MINOR BALL

THAT Council approves of Kamsack Minor Ball placing a batting cage at the
Sportsgrounds; AND FURTHER, THAT Recreational Manager Greg
Podovinnikoff work with Kamsack Minor Ball to determine a better location
for the batting cage.

CARRIED.

083-25
Eliuk

CEMETERY- REFUND POLICY

THAT the Policy about no refunds at the Kamsack Riverside Cemetery be
replaced with a Policy stating that if a family wishes to request a refund in
writing for either an unused columbarium niche or plot within the Kamsack
Riverside Cemetery, it be granted with a 20% cancellation fee.

CARRIED

084-25
Kitsch

ROLL- LOT PURCHASE

THAT, as per the Sale of Town Lots Policy of the Municipality, Council has
agreed to the sale of the following lot to Curtis Roll for the purpose of
consolidating and making an outdoor dining area.

e Lot29, Block 04, Plan 11224, being 523 Third Avenue South; and
consolidating with

e Lot 30, Block 04, Plan 11224, being 517 Third Ave South,

providing it is at their cost.

CARRIED.
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Page 1 of 2




TOWN OF KAMSACK
REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL
Wﬂf LOCATED AT 161 QUEEN ELIZABETH BLVD
The Garden of Seskatchewon! DATED THIS 24th DAY OF MARCH 2025
085-25 2024 AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Moline THAT Council acknowledges the 2024 Audited Financial Statement as provided but
tables the discussion until the next Council Meeting. CARRIED.
086-25 CAR SEATS
Kitsch THAT the Town approach the Kamsack Family Center to see if they would be
willing to distribute the car seats to Kamsack families in need that the Town
obtained through an SGI safety grant. CARRIED.
087-24 ADJOURNMENT
Dix THAT the meeting be adjourned. (7:00 pm) CARRIED.

Approved by Council in Session this_"7 " dayof Aaact ,2025.

M

ayor Ad mfinistrator
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Date Printed

Town of Kamsack
List of Accounts for Approval

2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 1
Bank Code - AP -G.A.P.
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
70009 2025-03-26 Podovinnikoff, Greg
2025 Ciothes-01 530-150-177 - TS - Benefits - Bc  2025ClothingAllow-GregP 175.00 175.00
70010 2025-03-26 Raffard, Clint
2025 Clothes-02z 530-150-177 - TS - Benefits - B¢  2025ClothingAllow-ClintR 175.00 175.00
70011 2025-03-26 Tetra Tech Canada Inc.
60908656 540-230-122 - EH - Cont - Trans  TransferStation-Constructio 1,167.98
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 55.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 55.10 NL 1,223.08
60908010 540-230-123-EH - Cont- C & [ C&D Landfill Monitoring 680.51
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 34.02
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 34.02 NL 714.53
60907994 540-230-120 - EH - Cont - Landl MSW Landfill Monitoring 1,679.75
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 83.99
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 83.99 NL 1,763.74
60904868 540-230-120 - EH - Cont - Landi MSW Landfili Monitoring 3,986.75
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 199.34
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 199.34 NL 4,186.09
60904874 540-230-121 - EH - Cont - Landi Well Decommissioning 1,769.02
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 88.46
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 88.46 NL 1,857.48
60904872 540-230-123 - EH - Cont- C & L C&D Landfill Menitoring 3,580.50
110-340-100 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 179.04
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 179.04 NL 3,759.54
Payment Total: 13,504.46
70012 2025-03-26 Purolator Inc.
510129394 530-240-110 - TS - Contract - Fr  NorthwestEquipmentLtd-Sh 29.16
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.46
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.46 NL 30.62
March 15, 2025 530-240-110 - TS - Contract - Fr  MaxiumTruck 20.33
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.02
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.02 NL 21.35
Payment Total: 51.97
70013 2025-03-26 Eliuk, Onastasia
March 2025 580-280-150 - UT - Cont - Maint Root RF @148 Wallace St 75.00 75.00
70014 2025-03-26 Puk, Alyssa
Mar. 16-31, 202 570-290-110 - R&C - Maint & Re  Library Cleaning March 16-: 250.00 250.00
70015 2025-03-26 Puk, Alyssa
Mar 16-31, 2025 510-220-100 - GG - Cont. - Tow  Office Cleaning Mar 16-31, 636.00 636.00
70016 2025-03-26 Foster, Mark & Gwen
Mar 16-31, 202¢ 570-270-110 - R&C - Cont Maint MainContract-Mar 16-31, 2( 3,228.37
570-270-110 - R&C - Cont Maint JanContract-Mar 16-31, 20« 1,466.61
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- BOTH Tax Code 69.18
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 69.18 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 161.42
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 161.42 NL 4,925.58
70017 2025-03-26 Kamsack Harmony Senior's Centre
2025-05 570-290-110 - R&C - Maint & Re Library Rent - March 2025 1,000.00 1,000.00
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Town of Kamsack
List of Accounts for Approval

Date Printed
2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
nt # Date Vendor Name o -
Paylr:\?oice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
70018 2025-03-26 Shingoose, John ' '
March 2025 210-400-900 - Suspense W/M DepositR/F@323Nichc 111.00 111.00
70019 2025-03-26 Musqua, Patricia A .
March 2025 210-400-900 - Suspense WIM DepositR/F@365Third 111.00 111.00
70020 2025-03-26 Tensen, Naomi
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint Roots RF @ 207 Maxwell 75.00 75.00
70021 2025-03-26 Quiambao, Fatima
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@802WestAve 75.00 75.00
70022 2025-03-26 Berezowski, Braidon
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@180WallAve 75.00 75.00
70023 2025-03-26 Larson, Norman
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@227TaylorSt 75.00 75.00
70024 2025-03-26 Tremblay Electric
5758A 580-280-110 - UT - Cont - Maint TransferTank-Transducer 2,241.90
140-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 105.75
000-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 105.75 NL 2,347.65
70025 2025-03-26 Sadok Ukranian Dance Club
March 2025 210-200-400 - Sask. Lotteries G 2025/26 Sk.Grant-Sadok 675.00 675.00
70026 2025-03-26 Rocky Mountain Phoenix
IN0150475 525-430-101 - PS - Fire - Maint|  U#154-BarGraph/WireCablt 267.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 13.35
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 13.35 NL 280.35
70027 2025-03-26 Acklands - Grainger Inc.
Issued to: Acklands Grainger
0421042459 530-410-120 - TS - Mat/Sup - St 1xBottle-MigGas 123.22
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 5.86
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 5.86 NL 129.08
70028 2025-03-26 Royal Canadian Legion
March 2025 210-400-900 - Suspense Dec2024-CourtRental 1,500.00
210-400-900 - Suspense Jan2025-CourtRental 1,800.00 3,300.00
70029 2025-03-26 No.9 Auto Supply 2002
29770 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi  U#131-Seat Belt Retractor 132.10
110-340-100 - GST Receivable. BOTH Tax Code 6.61
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 6.61 NL 138.71
70030 2025-03-26 HBI Office Plus Inc.
INV196066 510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Offi Custom Envelopes 1,098.33
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 51.81
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 51.81 NL 1,150.14
196489 510-400-110 - GG - Maint. - Offi  INV#196489 Paper x 10 Bo 711.46
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 33.56
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 33.56 NL 745.02
Payment Total: 1,895.16
70031 2025-03-26 Larson, Diane
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@232MilesSt 75.00 75.00
70032 2025-03-26 Skinner, Glen
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Town of Kamsack

Date Printed

List of Accounts for Approval

2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Vendor Name
Pay;:\l\?:itct # oate GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@1 55ParkSt 75.00 75.00
70033 2025-03-26 Nelson Courier
94662 530-240-110 - TS - Contract - Fr Warner/Maxim/Bobcat/Ferl 74.10
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 3.71
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3.71 NL 77.81
70034 2025-03-26 Affinity Credit Union Mastercard
Feb 28, 2025 525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Maint USB FlashDrive 21.19
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 1.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.00 NL 22.19
Feb 25, 2025-1 595-430-101 - PS - Fire - Maint| U#154-Upper/LowerMirrorB 487.02
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 22.92
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 22.92 NL 509.94
556545 525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Maint  Building/Fireinspection 159.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 7.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 7.95 NL 166.95
Mar 5, 2025 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi  U#155-InjectorKit/Core 1,440.90
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- BOTH Tax Code 67.97
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 67.97 NL 1,508.87
Feb 14, 2025 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi U#155-HeadLightRetainer 25.87
110-340-100 - GST Receivable . BOTH Tax Code 1.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.22 NL 27.09
Feb 26, 2025 530-250-110 - TS - Courses/Pro  Safety Courses 694.18
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 34.71
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3471 NL 728.89
Feb 21, 2025 570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies -  3x4x6Ft-In/OutdoorUtilityRu 59.36
110-340-100 - GST Receivable. BOTH Tax Code 2.80
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 2.80 NL 62.16
Mar 2, 2025 570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies -  3x16Ft OutdoorRunnerRug 133.55
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- BOTH Tax Code 6.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 6.30 NL 139.85
Mar 2, 2025-1 570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies - 3x16Ft In/OutdeorRunnerRi 133.55
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 6.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 6.30 NL 139.85
Mar 3, 2025 510-410-140 - GG - Maint. - Pos CoilOfStamps 124.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 6.20
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 6.20 NL 130.20
Mar 6, 2025 510-240-150 - GG - Cont. - Cont  RoomRental-2xOffice 820.19
510-110-140 - GG - Council- Cc  RoomRental-4xCouncil 1,631.40
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 632.40
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 632.40 NL 3,083.99
Mar 6, 2025-1 510-240-150 - GG - Cont. - Con!  UMAAS-BarryH/DanaG 920.93
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 234.66
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 234.66 NL 1,155.59
Feb 8, 2025 5§70-500-115 - R&C - Other Rec Carseats-ForGrant 540.54 540.54
Feb 14, 2025-1 510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Mer AdobeRenewal 27.55
110-340-100 - GST Receivable- BOTH Tax Code 1.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.30 NL 28.85
Feb 16, 2025 580-280-170 - UT - Cont -Maint  U#101-HeadlightSwitch 30.70
525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Maint BankBalanceBook 10.02
110-340-100 - GST Receivable . BOTH Tax Code 1.92
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.92 NL 42.64
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Date Printed

Town of Kamsack
List of Accounts for Approval

2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
nvaoice & GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
Feb 26, 2025-1 530-410-130 - TS - Small Tools  PoleSawBlade 26.06
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 1.22
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.22 NL 27.28
Feb 26, 2025-2 530-410-130 - TS - Small Tocls  TrimmerCarburetorKit 28.61
110-340-100 - GST Receivable . BOTH Tax Code 1.35
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.35 NL 29.96
Payment Total. 8,344 84
70035 2025-03-26 SaskTel
March 2025 580-300-140 - UT - Utility - Tele; WTP - March 2025 23427
570-340-150 - R&C - Utility - OC OCC - March 2025 22916
570-330-110 - R&C - Utility - Tel  Rink - March 2025 264 84
570-330-160 - R&C - Utility - Tel Library - March 2025 59.38
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Tele Town - March 2025 359.84
525-300-140 - PS - Fire - Utility - Fire ~ March 2025 174.55
510-300-140 - GG - Utility - Tele IBC - March 2025 650.50
570-330-130 - R&C - Utility - Tel  SIP - March 2025 154.96
526-300-140 - PS - BEO - Utilitie C©SO Fax Line - March 2028 116.84
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 10587
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Codse 105,87 NL 2,350.21
70036 2025-03-26 MLT Aikins LLP
6542184 510-200-110- GG - Cont. - Leg:  INV#6542184 File#017348; 7.877.38
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 371.58
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 371.58 NL 8.248.97
70037 2025-03-26 SUMA
March 2025 510-110-140 - GG - Coungil - C¢ 2025 SUMA-BethD 583.00
510-110-140 - GG = Council - Cc 2025 SUMA-EastonM 583.00
510-110-140 - GG - Council - C¢ 2025 SUMA-RobynT 583.00
510-240-150 - GG - Cont. - Conl 2025 SUMA-BanyH 583.00
510-240-150 - GG - Cont. - Con! 2025 SUMA-DanaG 583.00
110-340-100 - GST Recelvable BOTH Tax Code 137.50
900-110-110- GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 137.50 NL 3,052.50
70038 2025-03-26 Kamtronics Sales Ltd
2763 525-410-100 - PS - Fire - Maint InkCartridge 65.63
110-340-100 - GST Receivable . BOTH Tax Code 310
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 3.10 NL 68.73
70039 2025-03-26 Saskatchewan Parks &
April 2025 570-240-100 - R&C - Cont. - Me  Membership Renewal - Apr 115.00 115.00
70040 2025-03-26 Toporowski, Joe
March 2025 580-280-160 - UT - Cont - Maint RootR/F@432CotterSt 75.00 75.00
70041 2025-03-26 McGriskin Carpentry
1147 570-280-110 - R&C - Cont Mainl  WheelchairRamplnstall 5,217.70
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 24612
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 246.12 NL 5,483.82
70042 2025-03-26 Brandt Tractor Ltd.
4168194 530-420-100- TS - Vehicle/Equi  U#119-CuttingEdgesParts 1.283.60
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 60.83
800-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 65083 NL 1.344.43
Total Computer Chegue: 59.372.27




Date Printed

Town of Kamsack

List of Accounts for Approval

2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 5
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
ONLINE BANKING
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2025 OB-19 2025-03-26 Global Payments
2025 03 510-290-100 - GG - Cont. - Banl 2025 03 Payment 67.36
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - BOTH Tax Code 1.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 1.25 NL 68.61
2025 OB-20 2025-03-26 SaskEnergy
Issued to: SaskEnergy
2025-03 530-300-110 - TS - Utility - Heat 2025-03 PW 792.51
525-300-110 - PS - Fire - Utility -  2025-03 FireHall 2,524.27
510-300-110 - GG - Utility - Hea 2025-03 TownOffice 955.12
580-300-110 - UT - Utility - Heat 2025-03 WTP 1,326.94
570-340-150 - R&C - Utility - O 2025-03 OCC Hall 1,414.98
570-300-130 - R&C - Utility - He  2025-03 Pool 49.88
570-300-110 - R&C - Utility - He:  2025-03 Complex 1,399.44
580-300-110 - UT - Utility - Heat 2025-03 WTP 794 .57
570-280-145 - R&C - Museum  2025-03 Museum 783.18
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 502.06
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 502.06 NL 10,542.95
2025 OB-21 2025-03-26 Sunlife Financial
2025-03 210-200-160 - Staff Group Insur  2025-03 PP05 & PP06 5,814.74
210-200-161 - Council Group Ins  2025-03 PP05 & PP06 113.62 5,928.36
Total Online Banking: 16,539.92
LOAN PAYMENT
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2025 LOAN-12 2025-03-15 Affinity Credit Union
2025 Loan-03 540-700-111 - EH - Interest - Lo  2025-03 Transfer Station 5,769.04
210-700-400 - Long Term Debt- 2025-03 Transfer Station 7,579.41 13,348.45
Total Loan Payment: 13,348.45




Town of Kamsack

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval
2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 6
UNPAID INVOICES
EFT
Invoice # Vendor Name Date Due Date  Reference
GL Account GL Transaction Description  Detail Amount
6001868498 Canadian Linen and Uniform 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 [INV#6001868498
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 26.63 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebale BOTH Tax Code 26.63
570-280-110 - R&C - Cont Maint & Rep - Rink Rink Mats 393.29
530-210-140 - TS - Uniform Service PW Coveralls 137.32
580-295-100 - UT - Contract - Uniform Service WTP Coveralls 33.94
Invoice Total: 591.18
March 2025 Canadian Union Of Public 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 March 2025 Remittance
210-200-180 - Union Payable March 2025 Remittance 547.82
201708 Kreg's Auto & Ag Parts 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 INV#201708 Lug/CopperlLug
900-110-110 - GST Paid BOTH Tax Code 0.80 NL
530-410-120 - TS - Mat/Sup - Shop Supplies tug/Copperlug 16.96
110-340-100 - GST Receivabie - 100% Rebate BOTH Tax Code 0.80
Invoice Total: 17.76
071273985 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.96 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 1.96
570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies - Rink 24.000Lbs-Propane 39.10
Invoice Total: 41.06
071274435 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement#2263810
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 490 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 4.90
550-410-100 - H&W - Maint. - Fuel/Oil (Handi-Bus) 69.982Litres-HandiBus 97.90
Invoice Total: 102.80
071275317 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
580-425-100 - UT - Maint - Fuel/Oil U#152-90.197Litres 126.19
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 6.31 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 6.31
Invoice Total: 132.50
071275365 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 1.87
570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies - Rink 23.00Lbs-Propane 37.47
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.87 NL
Invoice Total: 39.34
071275656 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
580-425-100 - UT - Maint - Fuel/Oil U#101-54.322Litres 76.00
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 3.80
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3.80 NL
Invoice Total: 79.80
071277198 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
560-410-100 - H&W - Maint. - Fuel/Oil (Handi-Bus) 73.832Litres 103.30
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 5.16
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Date Printed

Town of Kamsack
List of Accounts for Approval

2025-03-21 8:06 AM Batch: 2025-00026 to 2025-00028 Page 7
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 5.16 NL
Invoice Total: 108.46
071278031 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 3.50
570-420-110 - R&C - Supplies - Rink 22.00Lbs/21.00Lbs-Propane 70.05
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3.50 NL
Invoice Total: 73.55
071279093 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
550-410-100 - H&W - Maint. - Fuel/Oil (Handi-Bus) 70.610Litres 103.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 5.17 NL
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 517
Invoice Total: 108.67
071281395 Legacy Cooperative Assoc. | 2025-03-25 2025-03-25 Statement# 2263810
550-410-100 - H&W - Maint. - Fuel/Oil (Handi-Bus) 78.172Litres 114.58
110-340-100 - GST Receivable - 100% Rebate GST Tax Code 5.73
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 573 NL
invoice Total: 120.31